
2025 Lenten Reconciliation Services 
Listed by date and alphabetically by city & parish 

Thursday, March 6 
St. Augustin, Des Moines 
Time: 6:30 PM 

Tuesday, March 11 
St. Francis of Assisi, West Des Moines 
Time: 7:00 PM 

Wednesday, March 12 
St. Joseph, Des Moines 
Time: 7:00 PM 

Sunday, March 23 
Ss. Peter & Paul, Atlantic 
Time: 2:00 PM 

St. Mary of Nazareth, Des Moines 
Time: 2:00 PM 

Wednesday, March 26 
Sacred Heart, West Des Moines 
Time: 7:00 PM 

Sunday, March 30 
St. John, Adel 
Time: 3:00 PM 

St. Pius X, Urbandale 
Time: 4:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 1 
St. Boniface, Waukee 
Time: 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, April 2 
Assumption, Granger 
Time: 6:30 PM 

St. Theresa, Des Moines 
Time: 6:30 PM 

Thursday, April 3 
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart, Ankeny 
Time: 6:30 PM 

Wednesday, April 9 
St. Columbanus, Weston 
Time: 5:00 PM, followed by 6:00 PM Mass 

Thursday, April 10 
Ss. John and Paul, Altoona 
Time: 7:00 PM 

Tuesday, April 15 
St. Patrick, Neola 
Time: 7:00 PM 

To add your parish to this list email Sandy 
Riesberg, sriesberg@dmdiocese.org by 
March 4th. 

mailto:sriesberg@dmdiocese.org

